## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2573087

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NEL		Y & SCARBOROUGH L	LP		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam		<i>Mail when the email a</i> THIA L. KANIK, PH.[	a <i>ttempt is unsuccessful.</i> )., J.D.			
Email:	ipbo	ston.docketing@nelse				
Fax Number: Phone:		)742-4214 )202-4623				
		740 4044				
PCT Number: US20		US2012033665				
Property Type			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Postal Code:	le: 08543					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
City:	PRINCETON					
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD					
Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
JONATHAN DAVIS				09/30/2013		
AMNA SAEED-KOT	ΉE			10/01/2013		
RAY CAMPHAUSE	N			09/30/2013		
		Name		Execution Date		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			

Date:	10/10/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=MXI-526PC_Assignment#page1.tif source=MXI-526PC_Assignment#page2.tif source=MXI-526PC_Assignment#page3.tif source=MXI-526PC_Assignment#page4.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Ray CAMPHAUSEN; Amna SAEED-KOTHE; and Jonathan DAVIS, of Wayland, Massachusetts; West Roxbury, Massachusetts; and Auburndale, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Route 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Fc FUSION PROTEINS COMPRISING NOVEL LINKERS OR ARRANGEMENTS

described in an application

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

x Application No. PCT/US2012/033665, filed on April 13, 2012

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

### PATENT REEL: 031380 FRAME: 0607

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Ray Camphausen

Date:

United States of America State of County of

9/30/13

On this 30 day of <u>September</u>, <u>2013</u> before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>Mass</u> <u>License</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

<u>Jayne</u> <u>Danney</u> (official signature and seal of notary) My commission expires <u>0 2/28/19</u> Jayne Donnelly

ad - button

Amna Saeed-Kothe

	<u>Clesseres - de Constitution de Constitution de Constitution de Constitution de Constitution de Constitution de</u>
United States of	America )
State of	Marsachus Ros ) ss.:
County of	Massime x )
On this 🚽 🗟	day of <u>Caller</u> , <u>ACC</u> before me, the
	notary public, personally appeared Amaria Same Kalle
	ent signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was  🕺	$\sqrt{A - D_{C_{1},MSS}} - (\frac{1}{MSS})}$ , to be the person whose name
is signed on the	preceding or attached document in my presence.
My commission	expires
My commission	

Jonathan DAVIS

Date: 9/30/13

United States of .	America	)
State of	Massachusetts	) ss.:
County of	Middlesex	5

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2013</u> before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>JODAHOA</u> <u>NaUIS</u> (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>MASS</u> <u>LiCENSE</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

<u>Jaepre Dannely</u> (official signature and seal of notary) My commission expires <u>02/28/19</u> Jayne Donnelly